

OD - 16

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Special Jurisdiction [Central Excise]

ORIGINAL SIDE

CEXA/22/2009
COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL
EXCISE, KOL-IV
VS
M/S. TITAGARH WAGONS LTD. (UNIT-II)

BEFORE :
THE HON'BLE JUSTICE SURYA PRAKASH KESARWANI
And
THE HON'BLE JUSTICE RAJARSHI BHARADWAJ
Date : 29th February, 2024

Appearance :
Sri Bhaskar Prasad Banerjee, Adv.
Sri Tapan Bhanja, Adv.
...for the appellant.

Mr. Somok Basu, Adv. (VC)
...for the respondent.

The connected cases are disconnected. Let this appeal again appear on 4th April, 2024. The report submitted by the Registrar General pursuant to our order dated 9th February, 2024 is not satisfactory. Let a fresh up-to-date report be submitted by the Registrar General specifically on the point that the records of Original Side cases have been made complete or not?

(SURYA PRAKASH KESARWANI, J.)

(RAJARSHI BHARADWAJ, J.)

