

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
SPECIAL JURISDICTION (CENTRAL EXCISE)
ORIGINAL SIDE

CEXA/22/2009
COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE, KOL-IV
VS
M/S. TITAGARH WAGONS LTD. (UNIT-II)

BEFORE :

THE HON'BLE JUSTICE SURYA PRAKASH KESARWANI
AND
THE HON'BLE JUSTICE RAJARSHI BHARADWAJ

Date : 4th April 2024.

Appearance:

Mr. Bhaskar Prasad Banerjee, Advocate
Mr. Tapan Bhanja, Advocate
... for the appellant.

Mr. Somak Basu, Advocate
... for the respondent.

1. Heard learned counsel for the parties.
2. We have perused the report dated 02.04.2024 submitted by the Registrar General of this Court pursuant to our order dated 29.02.2024. As per own report of the Registrar General, records of number of cases are not in order. Hence, neither the report is satisfactory nor the action taken by the concerned Registrar can be said to be satisfactory.
3. In view of the aforesaid, we direct the Registrar General of this Court to make full compliance and submit a fresh report before the next date fixed.
4. List on 6th May 2024.

(SURYA PRAKASH KESARWANI, J.)

(RAJARSHI BHARADWAJ, J.)