

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
SPECIAL JURISDICTION (CENTRAL EXCISE)
ORIGINAL SIDE

CEXA/22/2009
COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE, KOL-IV
VS
M/S. TITAGARH WAGONS LTD. (UNIT-II)

BEFORE :
THE HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE T.S SIVAGNANAM
-A N D-
HON'BLE JUSTICE BIVAS PATTANAYAK
DATE : September 25, 2024.

Appearance :
Mr. Bhaskar Prasad Banerjee, Adv.
Mr. Tapan Bhanja, Adv.
...for appellant.

Mr. J. P. Khaitan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Naresh Jain, Adv.
Ms. Arati Agarwal, Adv.
Ms. Rosy Banerjee, Adv.
...for respondent.

The Court :- It is submitted by the learned Advocates on either side that the issue involved in this appeal is pending before the Hon'ble Supreme Court.

In the light of the said submission let this appeal go out of the list.

Liberty is granted to the learned Advocates for the parties to mention for inclusion after the disposal of the matter by the Hon'ble Supreme Court.

(T.S. SIVAGNANAM)
CHIEF JUSTICE

(BIVAS PATTANAYAK, J.)