

OD - 2

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Special Jurisdiction [Central Excise]

ORIGINAL SIDE

CEXA/22/2009
COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE, KOL-IV
VS
M/S. TITAGARH WAGONS LTD. (UNIT-II)

BEFORE :
THE HON'BLE JUSTICE RAJARSHI BHARADWAJ

And

THE HON'BLE JUSTICE UDAY KUMAR

Date : 17th July, 2026

Appearance :
Mr. Bhaskar Prasad Banerjee, Adv.
Mr. Tapan Bhanja, Adv.
..for appellant.

The Court : Learned counsel appears for the appellant. No one appears for the respondent/assessee. As the matter relates to the year 2009, the learned Advocate on Record for the appellant is requested to serve a notice upon the respondent/assessee that the matter will be taken up on 31st July, 2026. Learned counsel for the appellant is requested to file affidavit of service in this regard.

Let this matter appear in the list on 31st July, 2026.

(RAJARSHI BHARADWAJ, J.)

(UDAY KUMAR, J.)

sd/